
Archdiocese of Boston Prison Chaplains  

Name   Email  Phone  Correctional Institution  

Hermina Hyacinthe, BCC  hermina.hyacinthe@doc.state.ma.us  

  

508-660-8000  Boston Pre-Release Center  

G. Alan Blevins, OFS, 
MATS 

gblevins@recoverysolutions.us 508-279-4764   Bridgewater State & Old 
Colony CC RHU, ISOU 

No assigned Roman 
Catholic Chaplain  

  617-740-0217   

  

DYS  

Bro. Jim Connolly, CFX  jconnolly@xaverianbrothers.org  617-872-9714  Essex County/Middleton  

Dcn. Peter Richardson prichardson@essexsheriffma.org 978-750-1900 
Ext. 3503 

ECSD Lawrence Pre-release 
Center 

No assigned Roman 
Catholic Chaplain  

  508-291-2441  MASAC  

Fr. Michael Diochi  michael.diochi@doc.state.ma.us  

  

508-279-8100  
Ext. 8454  

MA Treatment Center 
Bridgewater  

Dcn. Colm McGarry colm.f.mcgarry@doc.state.ma.us 508-532-5100  
Ext. 131  

MCI Framingham  

Fr. Robert Gaudreau   

  

robert.gaudreau2@doc.state.ma.us  

  

508-660-5900  
Ext. 274   

MCI Norfolk  

Fr. Augustine Emeh  augustine.emeh@doc.state.ma.us  

  

978-425-4341 
Ext. 4870 

MCI Shirley  

Dcn. Peter Richardson prichardson@essexsheriffma.org 978-750-1900 
Ext. 3503 

Middleton House of Correction 

Fr. Richard A. Deshaies, SJ  rdeshaies@sdm.state.ma.us   617-780-1763  Middlesex Jail and House of 
Correction/Billerica   

No assigned Roman 
Catholic Chaplain  

  781-329-3705 Norfolk County   

Dcn. Thomas Anthony  thomas.anthony@doc.state.ma.us  

  

978-369-4120  Northeast Correctional  

No assigned Roman 
Catholic Chaplain 

 508-279-6000 
Ext. 6789 

Old Colony Correctional Center 

Hermina Hyacinthe, BCC  hermina.hyacinthe@doc.state.ma.us  

  

508-660-3924 Pondville Correctional Center 

Dcn. Thomas Anthony  thomas.anthony@doc.state.ma.us  

  

978-514-6500 
Ext. 6924 

Souza-Baranowski Correctional 
Center 

Dcn. Israel Fernandez  israel.r.fernandez@doc.state.ma.us  

  

978-514-6500  
Ext. 6924  

Souza-Baranowski Correctional 
Center 

Dcn. Joseph B. Guerrier  JGuerrier@scsdma.org  

  

617-635-1000   

 Ext. 2282 

Suffolk County House of 
Correction (South Bay) 

No assigned Roman 
Catholic Chaplain  

  617- 635-11000   

  

Suffolk County Nashua Street 
Jail 

No assigned Roman 
Catholic Chaplain  

  

  

978-365-3544  Worcester County Jail  
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